Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03220512 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3V47 District:03

Counties: LEON

Road Name: BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Limits: 55060000

Project(s): 41160825201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.300 Miles Contract Days: 60

Total Bridge Length: 0.297 Miles Letting Date: 05/12/22

Total Proposal Length: 0.597 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days Standard Acq

Proposal Budget Estimate: $324,524.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of bridge repair and rehabilitation on SR 10 (US 90) Ochlockonee River
Bridges Nos 550016 and 550127 including replacement of pourable bridge deck joint seals, cleaning and sealing concrete bridge
deck surfaces and signing and pavement markings in Leon County. The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the
Plans.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

ALT

Section 0001 Structures

Section 0002 Roadway

Item

0413-151-
0413-154-

0458- 1-21

0458- 2-

0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0102-913- 12
0102-913- 21
0102-913- 22
0102-913- 31
0999- 25-

Section 0003 Signing

0706- 1- 3

0711- 14-160
0711- 14-170
0713-103-101
0713-103-131

0713-103-201
0713-103-331

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3v47
Description

METHACRYLATE MONOMER

CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER
OR METHACRYLATES

BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT
WITH BACKER ROD

POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT

MOBILIZATION (41160825201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (41160825201)

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"

REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (41160825201)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES

PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE
SURFACES

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

GA
SF

LF

CF

LS
LS
ED
ED
ED
ED
ED
GM
GM
GM
GM
LS

EA
EA
EA
GM
GM

GM
GM

Quantity

422.000
42,114.000

163.000

7.000

1.000
1.000
720.000
5,460.000
74.000
120.000
120.000
0.197
0.394
0.201
0.201
1.000

52.000
2.000
2.000
0.394
0.201

0.201
0.197
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