Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03220512 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3V47 District:03

Counties: LEON

Road Name: BRIDGE-REPAIR/REHABILITATION

Limits: 55060000

Project(s): 41160825201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.300 MilesContract Days:60Total Bridge Length:0.297 MilesLetting Date:05/12/22Total Proposal Length:0.597 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 Days Standard Acq

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$324,524.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of bridge repair and rehabilitation on SR 10 (US 90) Ochlockonee River Bridges Nos 550016 and 550127 including replacement of pourable bridge deck joint seals, cleaning and sealing concrete bridge deck surfaces and signing and pavement markings in Leon County. The summary of pay items for this project is listed in the Plans.

PRE-QUALIFICATION IS REQUIRED TO BID ON THIS PROJECT

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3V47				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 Structures				
	0413-151-	METHACRYLATE MONOMER	GA	422.000
	0413-154-	CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES	SF	42,114.000
	0458- 1-21	BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD	LF	163.000
	0458- 2-	POLYMER NOSING FOR BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT	CF	7.000
Section 0002 Roadway				
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (41160825201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (41160825201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	720.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	5,460.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	74.000
	0102-150- 1	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED	120.000
	0102-150- 2	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED	120.000
	0102-913- 12	REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP	GM	0.197
	0102-913- 21	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"	GM	0.394
	0102-913- 22	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM	0.201
	0102-913- 31	REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.201
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (41160825201)	LS	1.000
Section 0003 Signing				
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	52.000
	0711- 14-160	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, MESSAGE	EA	2.000
	0711- 14-170	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, ARROW	EA	2.000
	0713-103-101	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM	0.394
	0713-103-131	PERMANENT TAPE, WHITE, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	GM	0.201
	0713-103-201	PERMANENT TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6" FOR CONCRETE BRIDGES	GM	0.201
	0713-103-331	PERMANENT TAPE, BLACK, SKIP/DOTTED, 6" FOR CONCRETE SURFACES	GM	0.197